



MISTS SECULATED ON PLANT ON PLANT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

Filed: AS RECEIVED



THIS PAGE INCLUDED FOR INDEXING PAGE DOWN FOR BALANCE OF INSTRUMENT

Return To: Buck's, JNC.

4973 DODGE ST.

OMAHA, NE 68132

Check Number

EXHIBIT A6

JOIP REPAYMENT AGREEMENT

This Repayment Agreement dated, July 31, 2007, between

Buck's Inc.	with offices at 4973 Dodge Street, Omaha, NE
("Supplier") and Ray Ande	rson, Inc., at
("Subjobber") provides as f	follows:
WHEREAS, Suppli	er and Subjobber entered into a Subjobber Supply Agreement
dated 7/30/200	,the terms of which provide that Supplier agrees to
deliver and sell to Subjobbe	er, and Subjobber agrees to accept and receive from and pay
Supplier for, BP Products N	North America Inc. ("Branded Supplier") branded gasoline for
resale to the public from the	e properties located at:

see attached property schedule , (the "Locations"); and

WHEREAS, Branded Supplier and Subjobber terminated Subjobber's Branded

Jobber Contract and Branded Supplier transferred Subjobber's Supplier Outlet Incentive

Program Contract (the "JOIP Contract") and all its liability to Supplier; and

WHEREAS, the Locations are the Retail Outlets contained in the JOIP Contract, as the term "Retail Outlets" is used therein; and

WHEREAS, Subjobber desires that the Locations be improved to comply with the terms and conditions contained in the JOIP Contract; and

WHEREAS, Subjobber has read and understands the terms and conditions of the JOIP Contract (Exhibit "A").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Supplier and Subjobber hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Supplier and Subjobber agree as follows:
 - (a) Subjobber improved the Locations pursuant to the JOIP Contract. The Supplier will transfer the remainder of the funds received for the benefit of the Subjobber Locations as stated in schedule 1(b) and Addendum A of the JOIP Contract ("Incentive Costs"). The parties hereto agree that improvements were conducted pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in the JOIP Contract.
 - (b) Subjobber agrees to comply with, and cause the Locations to comply with, all requirements and standards contained in the JOIP Contract related to the imaging and of the Locations and Subjobber's operations at the Locations. Subjobber further agrees to meet or exceed the visual and operational standards established by Branded Supplier from time to time, including but not limited to, placing a full gasoline product slate at all fueling positions, consistent and accurate use of all image elements, air and water availability, and public restroom availability.
 - (c) Supplier, its agents and employees, shall not be liable for any loss, damage, injuries, or any casualty of whatsoever kind or by whomever caused, to be person or property of anyone (including Subjobber) on or off the premises of the Locations, arising out of or resulting in any action or inaction of a contractor of Subjobber.
- (a) Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, in the event the following should occur at any of the Locations (i) the Subjobber discontinues actively marketing gasoline under the Brand Identifications

of Branded Supplier; or (ii) Subjobber begins selling gasoline under trade names or trademarks or brand names other than Branded Supplier's Identifications; or (iii) Subjobber fails to comply with Branded Supplier's image standards or any other standards of appearance, which standards Branded Supplier may from time to time require and modify; or (iv) Subjobber fails to comply with any provisions of this Agreement; or (v) Branded Supplier requires Supplier to repay to Branded Supplier any portion of the Incentive Costs borne by Branded Supplier, directly or indirectly, for improving the Location under the JOIP Contract (any such event is an "Acceleration Event"), and all Incentive Costs expended, either directly or indirectly, shall become immediately due and payable to Supplier (the "Repayment Amount") pursuant to the following schedule:

A. If the Location received the Incentive costs
designated on Schedule "1(b)" and Addendum A of the JOIP
Contract, Subjobber shall reimburse, via electronic funds transfer
("EFT") the fraction of the Incentive Costs as follows:

100% reimbursement during years 1-5
80% reimbursement during year 6
65% reimbursement during year 7
50% reimbursement during year 8
30% reimbursement during year 9
15% reimbursement during year 10

(b) The stated rate of interest of the Incentive Costs is zero

percent (0%) per annum, provided that, if the Incentive Costs required to be reimbursed by Subjobber to Supplier are not paid in full within thirty (30) days after an Acceleration Event, then the remaining Incentive Costs shall earn interest at the rate of nine percent (9%) per annum or the maximum rate allowed by law, whichever is less.

- 3. Supplier's failure to exercise its rights pursuant to paragraph two (2) of this Agreement immediately on the occurrence of any Acceleration Event entitling it to do so shall not constitute a waiver of its rights to exercise this option at any time before the outstanding balance is paid.
- 4. Subjobber shall permit Supplier and Branded Supplier to inspect sales records for the Location and shall allow an independent auditor to review monthly sales figures to validate actual motor fuel products sold at the Locations. Subjobber further agrees to permit inspections of the Locations by Supplier and Branded Supplier, including meter readings by said auditors.
- 5. If the Agreement is ever placed for collection or if suit is initiated to enforce payment, Subjobber agrees to pay Supplier's costs of collection, including attorneys' fees incurred by Supplier, but only if and to the extent permitted by law.
- 6. Subjobber's interest in this Agreement shall not be transferred or assigned by Subjobber in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, without the prior written consent of Supplier.

7. This writing is intended by the parties to be a final, complete and exclusive statement of their agreement about the matters covered herein. THERE ARE NO ORAL UNDERSTANDINGS, REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES AFFECTING IT. No amendments or alterations to this Agreement shall have any effect unless made in writing and signed by an authorized representative of Supplier and Subjobber.

SUBJOBBER:

Ray Anderson, Inc., a Nebraska corporation

By: Raymond O Ando so
Title:
STATE OF Nebrasias) ss.
COUNTY OF Duglas
<i>3</i>
I, PVII) or S, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid
I, POUL JOYS, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Raymond Anderson personally known to me to be the
decomposition of Ray Anderson, Inc., a(n) Weitraska corporation, and personally known to me to be the same person whose names is subscribed to the foregoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such
he/she signed and delivered such instrument pursuant to authority
given by the of such entity, as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free
and voluntary act and deed of such entity, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal this 31 day of 400, 2007.

•

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska APRIL T. JONES My Comm. Exp. Jan. 30, 2011

5

PROPERTY SCHEDULE

TO JOIP REPAYMENT AGREEMENT

Locations:

6912 S 110th Street, Omaha, NE
11955 Pacific Street, Omaha, NE
13746 Q Street, Omaha, NE
2630 South 140th Street, Omaha, NE
14111 Pacific Street, Omaha, NE
15655 West Dodge Road, Omaha, NE
16727 Q Street, Omaha, NE
17915 Arbor Street, Omaha, NE
445 North 114th Street, Omaha, NE

Anderson Brothers I-80 & Hwy 50 Anderson West Center 72nd & Grover

1	Assignment & Assumption of Johns	Old Site/SVB	6483515
1.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Number:	0483313
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	New Site/SVB	6433999
İ		Number:	0433999
			00075100
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182
		Contract Date:	October 29, 2003
		Contract Value:	\$27,880.82
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	6912 S. 110 th Street, Omaha, NE
			rpy County) Parcel # 011 228 830
			siness Park (3.91 AC), a Subdivision on Sarpy County, Nebraska,
			ped as follows: Beginning at the NE corner of said Lot Six (6)
			assumed bearing) 14.23 feet on the North line of said Lot Six (6);
			n a 55 foot radius non-tangent curve to the right, chord bearing
			stance 27.57 feet, and arc distance of 27.86 feet; thence
			the easterly line of said Lot Six (6); northwesterly on the easterly
			on a 275.00 foot radius non-tangent curve to he right chord
			chord distance 62.24 feet, and arc distance of 62.37 feet to the
		point of beginning.	
2.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8320624
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	
		New Site/SVB	6433221
		Number:	,
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182
		Contract Date:	March 1, 2003
		Contract Value:	\$30,464.15
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	14111 Pacific Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	
			the East 200 feet of Lot 325 in Parkside Addition, and addition to
		the City of Omaha, as:	surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, Nebraska.
3	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8319386
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	
İ		New Site/SVB	6433007
		Number:	
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90073182
		Contract Date:	March 1, 2003 GO - 1347/
		Contract Value:	\$45,486.32
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	2630 S. 140 th Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	
			eplat, an addition to the City of Omaha, as surveyed, platted and
			County, Nebraska, being more particularly described as follows:
			heast corner of said Lot 1, Georgetowne Replat, said point being
1			South line of Section 25, Township 15 North, Range 11 East of the
			West of the centerline of 140 th Street; thence West along a line
		parallel with and 33.0	feet North of said South line of Section 25 for 200.0 feet; thence
			ence North for 175.0 feet; thence East parallel with and 208.0 feet
			ine of Section 25 for 180.76 feet to the curved West line of 140 th
			ly on the West line of 140 th Street along a curve to the right (having
			t and long chord bearing South 7°04'33" east for 16.19 feet) an arc
1			to the point of tangency; thence South for 20.0 feet to the point of
			r with Beneficial Easement to enter upon Lots 2, 190, and 191. In
			o grade, level, fill, build, maintain and repair a minimum slope of 3
			provided along the North, West, and South boundaries of said Lot
1			instrument dated September 19, 1975, filed September 19, 1975,
		Book 555, Page 391 of	f the Miscellaneous records of Douglas County, Nebraska.

4.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Old Site/SVB Number:	8319279
	·	New Site/SVB Number:	6432991
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182 60-29160
		Contract Date:	March 1, 2003
l		Contract Value:	\$29,798.73
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	11955 Pacific Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	11700 I Welle Sweet, Olland, 110
; 			the West 200 feet of Lot 10, PACIFIC PLAZA ADDITION, and
		addition to the City o Nebraska. EXCEPT the 200 feet of Lot 10, in	f Omaha, as surveyed, platted and recorded. In Douglas County, ne North 7 feet of the West 17 feet of the North 200 feet of the West Pacific Plaza Addition. AND ALSO EXCEPT the West 17 feet of the West 200 feet of Lot 10, in Pacific Plaza Addition.
<u> </u>			22227
5.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8320731
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	(12222
		New Site/SVB Number:	6433338
			00075190
		Old SAP Number: New SAP Number:	90075180
			March 1, 2003
		Contract Date:	
		Contract Value: Number of Months:	\$43,122.46 84
		Site Address:	13746 Q Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	part of Tax Lot 4 in the Southeast Quarter (SWI/4 SEI/4) of 14
		East of the South Q (assumed bearing) alo 150.0 feet; thence No East, for a distance of	ribed as follows: Beginning at a point 33 feet North of and 55 feet warter Corner of said Section 1; thence North 00°44'00" West ng the East line of old Nebraska Highway #50, for a distance of rth 90°00'00", for a distance of 200 feet; thence South 00°44'00" f 150.0 feet, to a point on the Northerly right-of-way line of "Q" 0°00'00" West, along said right-of-way line, for a distance of 200.0 ginning.
		641.61./6775	2004476
6	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8321176
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	(1)
		New Site/SVB Number:	6433775
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182
		Contract Date:	March 1, 2003
		Contract Value:	\$50,374.66
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	16727 Q Street, Omaha, NE
			16727 Q Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	
		Legal Description: That part of Lot 2, M Nebraska; being more corner of Lot 2, Missi	ission Hills, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, e particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest on Hills; thence north 88° 48' 55" east (assumed bearing) along the
		Legal Description: That part of Lot 2, M Nebraska; being more corner of Lot 2, Missi- north line of Lot 2, M	ission Hills, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, a particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest on Hills; thence north 88° 48' 55" east (assumed bearing) along the ission Hills, a distance of 190.00 feet; thence south 00° 07' 24" east
		Legal Description: That part of Lot 2, M Nebraska; being more corner of Lot 2, Missi- north line of Lot 2, M and parallel to the we	ission Hills, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, e particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest on Hills; thence north 88° 48' 55" east (assumed bearing) along the ission Hills, a distance of 190.00 feet; thence south 00° 07' 24" east est line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of 180.00 feet; thence
		Legal Description: That part of Lot 2, M Nebraska; being more corner of Lot 2, Missi- north line of Lot 2, Mi and parallel to the we south 88° 48' 55" wes	ission Hills, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, e particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest on Hills; thence north 88° 48' 55" east (assumed bearing) along the ission Hills, a distance of 190.00 feet; thence south 00° 07' 24" east est line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of 180.00 feet; thence t and parallel to the north line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of
		Legal Description: That part of Lot 2, M Nebraska; being more corner of Lot 2, Missi- north line of Lot 2, M and parallel to the we south 88° 48' 55" wes 190.00 feet, to a point	ission Hills, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, a particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest on Hills; thence north 88° 48' 55" east (assumed bearing) along the ission Hills, a distance of 190.00 feet; thence south 00° 07' 24" east est line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of 180.00 feet; thence t and parallel to the north line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of ton the west line of Lot 2, Mission Hills; thence north 00° 07' 24"
		Legal Description: That part of Lot 2, M Nebraska; being more corner of Lot 2, Missi- north line of Lot 2, M and parallel to the we south 88° 48' 55" wes 190.00 feet, to a point	ission Hills, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, e particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest on Hills; thence north 88° 48' 55" east (assumed bearing) along the ission Hills, a distance of 190.00 feet; thence south 00° 07' 24" east est line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of 180.00 feet; thence t and parallel to the north line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of
		Legal Description: That part of Lot 2, M Nebraska; being more corner of Lot 2, Missi- north line of Lot 2, M and parallel to the we south 88° 48' 55" wes 190.00 feet, to a point west, along the west point of beginning.	ission Hills, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, the particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest on Hills; thence north 88° 48' 55" east (assumed bearing) along the ission Hills, a distance of 190.00 feet; thence south 00° 07' 24" east east line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of 180.00 feet; thence that and parallel to the north line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of the west line of Lot 2, Mission Hills; thence north 00° 07' 24" line of said Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of 180.00 feet to the
7.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Legal Description: That part of Lot 2, M Nebraska; being more corner of Lot 2, Missi- north line of Lot 2, M and parallel to the we south 88° 48' 55" wes 190.00 feet, to a point west, along the west	ission Hills, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Douglas County, e particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northwest on Hills; thence north 88° 48' 55" east (assumed bearing) along the ission Hills, a distance of 190.00 feet; thence south 00° 07' 24" east est line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of 180.00 feet; thence t and parallel to the north line of Lot 2, Mission Hills, a distance of ton the west line of Lot 2, Mission Hills; thence north 00° 07' 24"

	·	Number:	
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182 55 - 23-0-2-0
		Contract Date:	March 1, 2003
		Contract Value:	\$27,407.18
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	3423 S. 72 nd Street, Omaha, NE
	-	Legal Description:	5 125 St. 72 St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St.
			BLOCK 13 -EX IRREG 5.81X5.84 FT TRIA- E 125 W 160 N 103
			60 S 47 FT LT 7 BLK 13
8.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8319055
o.	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	8319033
	Outlet meentive i logiam (3011) contract	New Site/SVB	6432884
		Number:	0432004
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182
		Contract Date:	March 1, 2003
		Contract Value:	\$24,078.66
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	14403 Frontier Road, Omaha, NE
			arpy County) Parcel # 011 568 160
		COUNTY, NEBRASE	NERS REPLAT 4 (.99 AC), a SUBDIVISION IN SARPY (A
	A	01107 /07/15	9331070
9.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8321069
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	0
		New Site/SVB	6433668
		Number:	
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182
		Contract Date:	March 1, 2003
		Contract Value:	\$53,775.56
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	15635 W. Dodge Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	
		GREENFIELDS PLA	ZA LOT L BLOCK 0 IRREG
10.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8321390
10.	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	0321370
	Sante module of region (5011) Contract	New Site/SVB	6433882
		Number:	66-43342
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182
		Contract Date:	May 1, 2004
		Contract Value:	\$105,802.85
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	17915 Arbor Street. Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	17715 Arbor Sitect. Offiana, NE
			LOT 2 BLOCK 0 IRREG 1.45 AC
	<u> </u>	WESTERN STRINGS	LOT 2 BEOCK O IRREO 1.45 AC
11.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8319279
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	0317217
	Cattlet incomitée i logiani (1011) Contract	New Site/SVB	6432991
		Number:	U134771
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182
		Contract Date:	May 1, 2004
		Contract Value:	\$36,987.38
		Number of Months:	48
		Site Address:	11955 Pacific Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	/

		The North 200 feet of	the West 200 feet of Lot 10, PACIFIC PLAZA ADDITION, and
		addition to the City of	f Omaha, as surveyed, platted and recorded. In Douglas County,
		Nebraska. EXCEPT th	e North 7 feet of the West 17 feet of the North 200 feet of the West
		200 feet of Lot 10, in F	Pacific Plaza Addition. AND ALSO EXCEPT the West 17 feet of
			e West 200 feet of Lot 10, in Pacific Plaza Addition.
12.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8320731
ļ	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number: New Site/SVB	6433338
		Number:	01-6000
		Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075182
		Contract Date:	May 1, 2004
		Contract Value:	\$93,041.46
		Number of Months:	72
		Site Address:	13746 Q Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	13740 Q Street, Officing, 14D
			part of Tax Lot 4 in the Southeast Quarter (SW1/4 SE1/4) of 14
		North Range 11 Fast	of the 6 th P.M. in the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska,
		more particularly descr	ribed as follows: Beginning at a point 33 feet North of and 55 feet
1		East of the South Or	narter Corner of said Section 1; thence North 00°44'00" West
			ng the East line of old Nebraska Highway #50, for a distance of
ļ		150.0 feet; thence Nor	th 90°00'00", for a distance of 200 feet; thence South 00°44'00"
İ		East, for a distance of	150.0 feet, to a point on the Northerly right-of-way line of "Q"
		Street; thence South 90	000'00" West, along said right-of-way line, for a distance of 200.0
		feet, to the Point of Beg	ginning.
13.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8321390
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	6100000
		New Site/SVB	6433882
		Number: Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075180
		Contract Date:	October 29, 2003
		Contract Value:	\$75,906.91
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	17915 Arbor Street. Omaha, NE
		Legal Description:	
		WESTERN SPRINGS	LOT 2 BLOCK 0 IRREG 1.45 AC
14.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	6483515
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	6422000
1		New Site/SVB	6433999
		Number: Old SAP Number:	90075180
		New SAP Number:	90075180
		Contract Date:	January 1, 2003
		Contract Value:	\$27,880.82
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	6912 S. 110th Street, Omaha, NE
		Legal Description: (Sa	arpy County) Parcel # 011 228 830
	<u> </u>	LOT 6 BROOK VALI	EY BUSINESS PARK (3.91 AC)
15.	Assignment & Assumption of Jobber	Old Site/SVB	8318503
	Outlet Incentive Program (JOIP) Contract	Number:	20 -15 -12
		New Site/SVB	6432660 20-15-12-
		Number:	00075180
		Old SAP Number:	90075180 90075182
		New SAP Number: Contract Date:	900/5182 October 29, 2003
		Contract Date: Contract Value:	\$37,225.04
		Number of Months:	84
		Site Address:	445 N. 114 th Street, Omaha, NE
1	İ	Dito 1 Iddi Voo.	1 ALL ON THE COMMING AND

Legal Description:
A tract of land located in the Northwest ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 20, Township 15 North, Range 12 East of the 6 th P.M. in the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the North Quarter corner of said Section 20; thence S00°00'W (assumed bearing) along the West line of said Northeast Quarter and the centerline of 114 th Street, a distance of 75.00 feet; thence N87°21'35"E. A distance of 33.03 feet to a point on the East Right of Way line of said 114 th Street, said point also be4ing the Point of Beginning; thence continuing N87° 21'35"E along the South Right of Way line of Dodge Street, a distance of 150.14 feet; thence S00°00'W, a distance of 251.24 feet; thence S89°19'20"W, a distance of 150.00 feet to a point on the East Right of Way line of said 114 th Street, a distance of 246.10 feet to the beginning; EXCEPT those portions deeded to the State of Nebraska for highway purposes in Deed filed May 1, 1972 in Book 1454 at Page 5; and Deed filed July 11, 2003 as Instrument #2003-132586, Deed Records of Douglas County, Nebraska, and further excepting that part deeded to the City of Omaha for public purposes in Deed filed October 28, 1988 in
Book 1837 at Page 293 of the Deed Records of Douglas County, Nebraska.

EXHIBIT B
TO JOIP REPAYMENT AGREEMENT
Ray Anderson
Unamoritized Loans As of 08/01/2007

<u> </u>	SVB#	Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Unamo'd JOIP
'	8318503	8318503 ANDERSON FOOD SHOPS	445 N 114TH STREET	OMAHA	NE	68154	\$ 29,780.03
	8318941	8318941 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP	3423 S 72ND STREET	OMAHA	NE	68124	\$ 16,444.31
	8319055	8319055 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP	14403 FRONTIER RD	OMAHA	NE	68138	\$ 14,447.20
	8319279	8319279 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP	11955 SOUTH PACIFIC	OMAHA	NE	68154	\$ 9,246.85
	8319386	8319386 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP		OMAHA	NE	68144	\$ 27,291.79
	8320624	8320624 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP 14111 PACIFIC	14111 PACIFIC	OMAHA	NE	68154	\$ 18,278.49
	8320731	8320731 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP	13746 Q STREET	OMAHA	NE	68137	\$ 72,394.21
	8321069	8321069 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP		OMAHA	NE	68154	\$ 32,265.34
	8321176	8321176 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP	_	OMAHA	NE	68135	\$ 30,224.80
	8321390	8321390 ANDERSON BP FOODSHOP		OMAHA	JN.	68130	\$ 60,307.62
	6483515	6483515 ANDERSON FD SH 110TH	6912 S 110TH ST	LA VISTA	NE	68128-5720	\$ 67,470.38
						Total	\$ 378,151.02

Please note, all calculations of amounts due are subject to review upon final debrand notice and BP specifically reserves the right to collect any and all amounts due. This statement of calculation is not meant to and does not act as a waiver of any amount due to BP. Any Commlinx charges or other amounts that have been incurred to date will also be calculated and collected at the time of debranding.